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       DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES      
                TAKS-M SPRING 2013                
              ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS               
                  ALL STUDENTS                    
                    GRADE 11                      

                             N                        9024                                                                           
                             Mean                  2189.73      Median                2192.00                                        
                             Std deviation          149.97      Variance             22492.43                                        
                             Skewness               0.3675      Kurtosis               0.8168                                        
                             Mode                  2289.00      Std Error Mean         1.5788                                        
                             Range                 1245.00      Interquartile Range    205.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2700                                                               
                                                 99%              2577                                                               
                                                 95%              2425                                                               
                                                 90%              2400                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2289                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2192                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2084                                                               
                                                 10%              2000                                                               
                                                 5%               1962                                                               
                                                 1%               1905                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1455                                                               
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     FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES          FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES     
              TAKS-M SPRING 2013                             TAKS-M SPRING 2013               
            ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS                          ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS              
       ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE               ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE        
                 GRADE 11                                       GRADE 11                      

     SCALE_SCORE                                                                              Cum.              Cum.    
                                                                                        Freq  Freq  Percent  Percent    
                   ‚                                                                                                    
            1455   ‚*                                                                      7     7     0.08     0.08    
            1660   ‚                                                                       1     8     0.01     0.09    
            1713   ‚                                                                       2    10     0.02     0.11    
            1783   ‚*                                                                      4    14     0.04     0.16    
            1832   ‚*                                                                      8    22     0.09     0.24    
            1853   ‚*                                                                      5    27     0.06     0.30    
            1872   ‚**                                                                    18    45     0.20     0.50    
            1889   ‚*****                                                                 36    81     0.40     0.90    
            1905   ‚******                                                                47   128     0.52     1.42    
            1920   ‚*********                                                             70   198     0.78     2.20    
            1935   ‚**********                                                            76   274     0.84     3.04    
            1949   ‚****************                                                     118   392     1.31     4.36    
            1962   ‚******************                                                   132   524     1.47     5.82    
            1975   ‚********************                                                 147   671     1.63     7.46    
            1988   ‚******************                                                   137   808     1.52     8.98    
            2000   ‚*******************                                                  146   954     1.62    10.60    
            2012   ‚********************                                                 152  1106     1.69    12.29    
            2024   ‚**************************                                           195  1301     2.17    14.46    
            2036   ‚***************************                                          206  1507     2.29    16.74    
            2048   ‚************************                                             177  1684     1.97    18.71    
            2060   ‚****************************                                         210  1894     2.33    21.04    
            2072   ‚********************************                                     242  2136     2.69    23.73    
            2084   ‚*****************************                                        215  2351     2.39    26.12    
            2100   ‚*********************************                                    248  2599     2.76    28.88    
            2109   ‚************************************                                 268  2867     2.98    31.86    
            2122   ‚************************************                                 273  3140     3.03    34.89    
            2135   ‚**************************************                               286  3426     3.18    38.07    
            2148   ‚********************************************                         327  3753     3.63    41.70    
            2162   ‚*********************************************                        338  4091     3.76    45.46    
            2177   ‚**********************************************                       343  4434     3.81    49.27    
            2192   ‚*********************************************************            424  4858     4.71    53.98    
            2209   ‚**********************************************************           435  5293     4.83    58.81    
            2226   ‚***********************************************************          445  5738     4.94    63.76    
            2245   ‚**************************************************************       466  6204     5.18    68.93    
            2266   ‚****************************************************************     480  6684     5.33    74.27    
            2289   ‚******************************************************************   493  7177     5.48    79.74    
            2315   ‚************************************************************         452  7629     5.02    84.77    
            2345   ‚****************************************************                 389  8018     4.32    89.09    
            2400   ‚*********************************************                        337  8355     3.74    92.83    
            2425   ‚*********************************                                    245  8600     2.72    95.56    
            2484   ‚*************************                                            189  8789     2.10    97.66    
            2577   ‚*******************                                                  139  8928     1.54    99.20    
            2700   ‚**********                                                            72  9000     0.80   100.00    
                   ‚                                                                                                    
                   Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                  
                       30  60  90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450 480                                   
                                                                                                                        

     SCALE_SCORE                                                                              Cum.              Cum.    
                                                                                        Freq  Freq  Percent  Percent    
                   ‚                                                                                                    
            1455   ‚*                                                                      7     7     0.08     0.08    
            1660   ‚                                                                       1     8     0.01     0.09    
            1713   ‚                                                                       2    10     0.02     0.11    
            1783   ‚*                                                                      4    14     0.04     0.16    
            1832   ‚*                                                                      8    22     0.09     0.24    
            1853   ‚*                                                                      5    27     0.06     0.30    
            1872   ‚**                                                                    18    45     0.20     0.50    
            1889   ‚*****                                                                 36    81     0.40     0.90    
            1905   ‚******                                                                47   128     0.52     1.42    
            1920   ‚*********                                                             70   198     0.78     2.20    
            1935   ‚**********                                                            76   274     0.84     3.04    
            1949   ‚****************                                                     118   392     1.31     4.36    
            1962   ‚******************                                                   132   524     1.47     5.82    
            1975   ‚********************                                                 147   671     1.63     7.46    
            1988   ‚******************                                                   137   808     1.52     8.98    
            2000   ‚*******************                                                  146   954     1.62    10.60    
            2012   ‚********************                                                 152  1106     1.69    12.29    
            2024   ‚**************************                                           195  1301     2.17    14.46    
            2036   ‚***************************                                          206  1507     2.29    16.74    
            2048   ‚************************                                             177  1684     1.97    18.71    
            2060   ‚****************************                                         210  1894     2.33    21.04    
            2072   ‚********************************                                     242  2136     2.69    23.73    
            2084   ‚*****************************                                        215  2351     2.39    26.12    
            2100   ‚*********************************                                    248  2599     2.76    28.88    
            2109   ‚************************************                                 268  2867     2.98    31.86    
            2122   ‚************************************                                 273  3140     3.03    34.89    
            2135   ‚**************************************                               286  3426     3.18    38.07    
            2148   ‚********************************************                         327  3753     3.63    41.70    
            2162   ‚*********************************************                        338  4091     3.76    45.46    
            2177   ‚**********************************************                       343  4434     3.81    49.27    
            2192   ‚*********************************************************            424  4858     4.71    53.98    
            2209   ‚**********************************************************           435  5293     4.83    58.81    
            2226   ‚***********************************************************          445  5738     4.94    63.76    
            2245   ‚**************************************************************       466  6204     5.18    68.93    
            2266   ‚****************************************************************     480  6684     5.33    74.27    
            2289   ‚******************************************************************   493  7177     5.48    79.74    
            2315   ‚************************************************************         452  7629     5.02    84.77    
            2345   ‚****************************************************                 389  8018     4.32    89.09    
            2400   ‚*********************************************                        337  8355     3.74    92.83    
            2425   ‚*********************************                                    245  8600     2.72    95.56    
            2484   ‚*************************                                            189  8789     2.10    97.66    
            2577   ‚*******************                                                  139  8928     1.54    99.20    
            2700   ‚**********                                                            72  9000     0.80   100.00    
                   ‚                                                                                                    
                   Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                  
                       30  60  90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450 480                                   
                                                                                                                        
                                                Frequency                                                               



       DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES             DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES      
                TAKS-M SPRING 2013                                TAKS-M SPRING 2013                
                  MATHEMATICS                                       MATHEMATICS                     
                  ALL STUDENTS                                      ALL STUDENTS                    
                    GRADE 11                                          GRADE 11                      

                             N                       11083                                                                           
                             Mean                  2143.32      Median                2131.00                                        
                             Std deviation          137.20      Variance             18824.16                                        
                             Skewness               0.5490      Kurtosis               1.3983                                        
                             Mode                  2078.00      Std Error Mean         1.3033                                        
                             Range                 1778.00      Interquartile Range    177.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2898                                                               
                                                 99%              2514                                                               
                                                 95%              2400                                                               
                                                 90%              2319                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2220                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2131                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2043                                                               
                                                 10%              1988                                                               
                                                 5%               1949                                                               
                                                 1%               1884                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1120                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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                             N                       11083                                                                           
                             Mean                  2143.32      Median                2131.00                                        
                             Std deviation          137.20      Variance             18824.16                                        
                             Skewness               0.5490      Kurtosis               1.3983                                        
                             Mode                  2078.00      Std Error Mean         1.3033                                        
                             Range                 1778.00      Interquartile Range    177.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2898                                                               
                                                 99%              2514                                                               
                                                 95%              2400                                                               
                                                 90%              2319                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2220                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2131                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2043                                                               
                                                 10%              1988                                                               
                                                 5%               1949                                                               
                                                 1%               1884                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1120                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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    FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES        FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES    
             TAKS-M SPRING 2013                           TAKS-M SPRING 2013              
               MATHEMATICS                                  MATHEMATICS                   
      ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE             ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE       
                GRADE 11                                     GRADE 11                     

  SCALE_SCORE                                                                                                Cum.              Cum.  
                                                                                                      Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent  
                ‚                                                                                                                    
         1120   ‚                                                                                        2      2     0.02     0.02  
         1466   ‚                                                                                        1      3     0.01     0.03  
         1745   ‚                                                                                        2      5     0.02     0.05  
         1778   ‚*                                                                                       8     13     0.07     0.12  
         1808   ‚*                                                                                       9     22     0.08     0.20  
         1835   ‚***                                                                                    22     44     0.20     0.40  
         1860   ‚****                                                                                   29     73     0.26     0.66  
         1884   ‚********                                                                               61    134     0.55     1.21  
         1906   ‚*****************                                                                     125    259     1.13     2.34  
         1928   ‚*************************                                                             185    444     1.67     4.01  
         1949   ‚*********************************                                                     251    695     2.27     6.28  
         1968   ‚********************************************                                          328   1023     2.96     9.24  
         1988   ‚*****************************************************                                 400   1423     3.61    12.85  
         2007   ‚***********************************************************                           440   1863     3.97    16.83  
         2025   ‚*********************************************************************                 517   2380     4.67    21.50  
         2043   ‚********************************************************************************      601   2981     5.43    26.93  
         2061   ‚*******************************************************************************       596   3577     5.38    32.31  
         2078   ‚***********************************************************************************   626   4203     5.65    37.96  
         2100   ‚****************************************************************************          567   4770     5.12    43.09  
         2113   ‚*************************************************************************             547   5317     4.94    48.03  
         2131   ‚************************************************************************              538   5855     4.86    52.89  
         2148   ‚****************************************************************************          569   6424     5.14    58.03  
         2166   ‚**********************************************************************                523   6947     4.72    62.75  
         2183   ‚***************************************************************                       474   7421     4.28    67.03  
         2201   ‚*****************************************************************                     491   7912     4.44    71.47  
         2220   ‚****************************************************************                      483   8395     4.36    75.83  
         2238   ‚************************************************                                      358   8753     3.23    79.06  
         2257   ‚************************************************                                      362   9115     3.27    82.33  
         2277   ‚*********************************************                                         334   9449     3.02    85.35  
         2298   ‚*************************************                                                 281   9730     2.54    87.89  
         2319   ‚***************************************                                               292  10022     2.64    90.52  
         2341   ‚*********************************                                                     244  10266     2.20    92.73  
         2365   ‚*************************                                                             185  10451     1.67    94.40  
         2400   ‚**********************                                                                164  10615     1.48    95.88  
         2416   ‚**********************                                                                164  10779     1.48    97.36  
         2446   ‚************                                                                           87  10866     0.79    98.15  
         2478   ‚**********                                                                             76  10942     0.69    98.83  
         2514   ‚******                                                                                 44  10986     0.40    99.23  
         2556   ‚****                                                                                   31  11017     0.28    99.51  
         2606   ‚****                                                                                   30  11047     0.27    99.78  
         2668   ‚*                                                                                      11  11058     0.10    99.88  
         2755   ‚*                                                                                       6  11064     0.05    99.94  
         2898   ‚*                                                                                       7  11071     0.06   100.00  
                ‚                                                                                                                    
                Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒ                                 
                    30  60  90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450 480 510 540 570 600                                   
                                                                                                                                     

  SCALE_SCORE                                                                                                Cum.              Cum.  
                                                                                                      Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent  
                ‚                                                                                                                    
         1120   ‚                                                                                        2      2     0.02     0.02  
         1466   ‚                                                                                        1      3     0.01     0.03  
         1745   ‚                                                                                        2      5     0.02     0.05  
         1778   ‚*                                                                                       8     13     0.07     0.12  
         1808   ‚*                                                                                       9     22     0.08     0.20  
         1835   ‚***                                                                                    22     44     0.20     0.40  
         1860   ‚****                                                                                   29     73     0.26     0.66  
         1884   ‚********                                                                               61    134     0.55     1.21  
         1906   ‚*****************                                                                     125    259     1.13     2.34  
         1928   ‚*************************                                                             185    444     1.67     4.01  
         1949   ‚*********************************                                                     251    695     2.27     6.28  
         1968   ‚********************************************                                          328   1023     2.96     9.24  
         1988   ‚*****************************************************                                 400   1423     3.61    12.85  
         2007   ‚***********************************************************                           440   1863     3.97    16.83  
         2025   ‚*********************************************************************                 517   2380     4.67    21.50  
         2043   ‚********************************************************************************      601   2981     5.43    26.93  
         2061   ‚*******************************************************************************       596   3577     5.38    32.31  
         2078   ‚***********************************************************************************   626   4203     5.65    37.96  
         2100   ‚****************************************************************************          567   4770     5.12    43.09  
         2113   ‚*************************************************************************             547   5317     4.94    48.03  
         2131   ‚************************************************************************              538   5855     4.86    52.89  
         2148   ‚****************************************************************************          569   6424     5.14    58.03  
         2166   ‚**********************************************************************                523   6947     4.72    62.75  
         2183   ‚***************************************************************                       474   7421     4.28    67.03  
         2201   ‚*****************************************************************                     491   7912     4.44    71.47  
         2220   ‚****************************************************************                      483   8395     4.36    75.83  
         2238   ‚************************************************                                      358   8753     3.23    79.06  
         2257   ‚************************************************                                      362   9115     3.27    82.33  
         2277   ‚*********************************************                                         334   9449     3.02    85.35  
         2298   ‚*************************************                                                 281   9730     2.54    87.89  
         2319   ‚***************************************                                               292  10022     2.64    90.52  
         2341   ‚*********************************                                                     244  10266     2.20    92.73  
         2365   ‚*************************                                                             185  10451     1.67    94.40  
         2400   ‚**********************                                                                164  10615     1.48    95.88  
         2416   ‚**********************                                                                164  10779     1.48    97.36  
         2446   ‚************                                                                           87  10866     0.79    98.15  
         2478   ‚**********                                                                             76  10942     0.69    98.83  
         2514   ‚******                                                                                 44  10986     0.40    99.23  
         2556   ‚****                                                                                   31  11017     0.28    99.51  
         2606   ‚****                                                                                   30  11047     0.27    99.78  
         2668   ‚*                                                                                      11  11058     0.10    99.88  
         2755   ‚*                                                                                       6  11064     0.05    99.94  
         2898   ‚*                                                                                       7  11071     0.06   100.00  
                ‚                                                                                                                    
                Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒ                                 
                    30  60  90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450 480 510 540 570 600                                   
                                                                                                                                     
                                                      Frequency                                                                      



         DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES       
                  TAKS-M SPRING 2013                                   TAKS-M SPRING 2013                 
                   SOCIAL STUDIES                                       SOCIAL STUDIES                    
                    ALL STUDENTS                                         ALL STUDENTS                     
                      GRADE 11                                             GRADE 11                       

                             N                        8395                                                                           
                             Mean                  2144.22      Median                2130.00                                        
                             Std deviation          133.75      Variance             17889.79                                        
                             Skewness               0.4853      Kurtosis               2.3324                                        
                             Mode                  2071.00      Std Error Mean         1.4598                                        
                             Range                 1484.00      Interquartile Range    170.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2810                                                               
                                                 99%              2482                                                               
                                                 95%              2362                                                               
                                                 90%              2309                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2227                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2130                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2057                                                               
                                                 10%              1998                                                               
                                                 5%               1966                                                               
                                                 1%               1897                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1326                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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                             N                        8395                                                                           
                             Mean                  2144.22      Median                2130.00                                        
                             Std deviation          133.75      Variance             17889.79                                        
                             Skewness               0.4853      Kurtosis               2.3324                                        
                             Mode                  2071.00      Std Error Mean         1.4598                                        
                             Range                 1484.00      Interquartile Range    170.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2810                                                               
                                                 99%              2482                                                               
                                                 95%              2362                                                               
                                                 90%              2309                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2227                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2130                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2057                                                               
                                                 10%              1998                                                               
                                                 5%               1966                                                               
                                                 1%               1897                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1326                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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          FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES       
                   TAKS-M SPRING 2013                                    TAKS-M SPRING 2013                 
                    SOCIAL STUDIES                                        SOCIAL STUDIES                    
            ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE                      ALL STUDENTS - EXCLUDING BRAILLE          
                      GRADE 11                                              GRADE 11                        

   SCALE_SCORE                                                                                              Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                                      Freq  Freq  Percent  Percent   
                 ‚                                                                                                                   
          1326   ‚**                                                                                     9     9     0.11     0.11   
          1778   ‚                                                                                       1    10     0.01     0.12   
          1807   ‚*                                                                                      4    14     0.05     0.17   
          1832   ‚*                                                                                      6    20     0.07     0.24   
          1855   ‚**                                                                                    11    31     0.13     0.37   
          1877   ‚****                                                                                  21    52     0.25     0.62   
          1897   ‚*******                                                                               37    89     0.44     1.06   
          1915   ‚************                                                                          62   151     0.74     1.80   
          1933   ‚**********************                                                               110   261     1.31     3.11   
          1950   ‚*************************                                                            124   385     1.48     4.59   
          1966   ‚*************************************                                                187   572     2.23     6.82   
          1982   ‚********************************************                                         222   794     2.65     9.47   
          1998   ‚*******************************************************                              276  1070     3.29    12.76   
          2013   ‚*************************************************************                        303  1373     3.61    16.38   
          2028   ‚*******************************************************************                  336  1709     4.01    20.38   
          2042   ‚*************************************************************************            365  2074     4.35    24.74   
          2057   ‚****************************************************************************         379  2453     4.52    29.26   
          2071   ‚**********************************************************************************   410  2863     4.89    34.15   
          2086   ‚*****************************************************************************        385  3248     4.59    38.74   
          2100   ‚***************************************************************************          375  3623     4.47    43.21   
          2115   ‚****************************************************************************         381  4004     4.54    47.76   
          2130   ‚*********************************************************************************    404  4408     4.82    52.58   
          2145   ‚******************************************************************************       389  4797     4.64    57.22   
          2160   ‚*****************************************************************************        387  5184     4.62    61.83   
          2176   ‚************************************************************************             358  5542     4.27    66.10   
          2192   ‚***************************************************************                      317  5859     3.78    69.88   
          2209   ‚****************************************************************                     321  6180     3.83    73.71   
          2227   ‚*************************************************************                        304  6484     3.63    77.34   
          2245   ‚***************************************************************                      316  6800     3.77    81.11   
          2265   ‚****************************************************                                 259  7059     3.09    84.20   
          2286   ‚**************************************************                                   249  7308     2.97    87.17   
          2309   ‚******************************************************                               272  7580     3.24    90.41   
          2334   ‚*******************************************                                          215  7795     2.56    92.97   
          2362   ‚**********************************                                                   170  7965     2.03    95.00   
          2400   ‚***************************                                                          133  8098     1.59    96.59   
          2433   ‚************************                                                             122  8220     1.46    98.04   
          2482   ‚*****************                                                                     84  8304     1.00    99.05   
          2548   ‚**********                                                                            49  8353     0.58    99.63   
          2658   ‚****                                                                                  19  8372     0.23    99.86   
          2810   ‚**                                                                                    12  8384     0.14   100.00   
                 ‚                                                                                                                   
                 Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                 
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   SCALE_SCORE                                                                                              Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                                      Freq  Freq  Percent  Percent   
                 ‚                                                                                                                   
          1326   ‚**                                                                                     9     9     0.11     0.11   
          1778   ‚                                                                                       1    10     0.01     0.12   
          1807   ‚*                                                                                      4    14     0.05     0.17   
          1832   ‚*                                                                                      6    20     0.07     0.24   
          1855   ‚**                                                                                    11    31     0.13     0.37   
          1877   ‚****                                                                                  21    52     0.25     0.62   
          1897   ‚*******                                                                               37    89     0.44     1.06   
          1915   ‚************                                                                          62   151     0.74     1.80   
          1933   ‚**********************                                                               110   261     1.31     3.11   
          1950   ‚*************************                                                            124   385     1.48     4.59   
          1966   ‚*************************************                                                187   572     2.23     6.82   
          1982   ‚********************************************                                         222   794     2.65     9.47   
          1998   ‚*******************************************************                              276  1070     3.29    12.76   
          2013   ‚*************************************************************                        303  1373     3.61    16.38   
          2028   ‚*******************************************************************                  336  1709     4.01    20.38   
          2042   ‚*************************************************************************            365  2074     4.35    24.74   
          2057   ‚****************************************************************************         379  2453     4.52    29.26   
          2071   ‚**********************************************************************************   410  2863     4.89    34.15   
          2086   ‚*****************************************************************************        385  3248     4.59    38.74   
          2100   ‚***************************************************************************          375  3623     4.47    43.21   
          2115   ‚****************************************************************************         381  4004     4.54    47.76   
          2130   ‚*********************************************************************************    404  4408     4.82    52.58   
          2145   ‚******************************************************************************       389  4797     4.64    57.22   
          2160   ‚*****************************************************************************        387  5184     4.62    61.83   
          2176   ‚************************************************************************             358  5542     4.27    66.10   
          2192   ‚***************************************************************                      317  5859     3.78    69.88   
          2209   ‚****************************************************************                     321  6180     3.83    73.71   
          2227   ‚*************************************************************                        304  6484     3.63    77.34   
          2245   ‚***************************************************************                      316  6800     3.77    81.11   
          2265   ‚****************************************************                                 259  7059     3.09    84.20   
          2286   ‚**************************************************                                   249  7308     2.97    87.17   
          2309   ‚******************************************************                               272  7580     3.24    90.41   
          2334   ‚*******************************************                                          215  7795     2.56    92.97   
          2362   ‚**********************************                                                   170  7965     2.03    95.00   
          2400   ‚***************************                                                          133  8098     1.59    96.59   
          2433   ‚************************                                                             122  8220     1.46    98.04   
          2482   ‚*****************                                                                     84  8304     1.00    99.05   
          2548   ‚**********                                                                            49  8353     0.58    99.63   
          2658   ‚****                                                                                  19  8372     0.23    99.86   
          2810   ‚**                                                                                    12  8384     0.14   100.00   
                 ‚                                                                                                                   
                 Šƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                 
                     20  40  60  80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400                                  
                                                                                                                                     
                                                      Frequency                                                                      



     DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES          DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES     
              TAKS-M SPRING 2013                             TAKS-M SPRING 2013               
                  SCIENCE                                        SCIENCE                      
                ALL STUDENTS                                   ALL STUDENTS                   
                  GRADE 11                                       GRADE 11                     

                             N                        9759                                                                           
                             Mean                  2120.00      Median                2115.00                                        
                             Std deviation          146.76      Variance             21538.43                                        
                             Skewness               0.2086      Kurtosis               1.5447                                        
                             Mode                  2152.00      Std Error Mean         1.4856                                        
                             Range                 1816.00      Interquartile Range    203.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2951                                                               
                                                 99%              2486                                                               
                                                 95%              2364                                                               
                                                 90%              2306                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2212                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2115                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2009                                                               
                                                 10%              1936                                                               
                                                 5%               1897                                                               
                                                 1%               1832                                                               
                                                 0% Min           1135                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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                             N                        9759                                                                           
                             Mean                  2120.00      Median                2115.00                                        
                             Std deviation          146.76      Variance             21538.43                                        
                             Skewness               0.2086      Kurtosis               1.5447                                        
                             Mode                  2152.00      Std Error Mean         1.4856                                        
                             Range                 1816.00      Interquartile Range    203.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max         2951                                                               
                                                 99%              2486                                                               
                                                 95%              2364                                                               
                                                 90%              2306                                                               
                                                 75% Q3           2212                                                               
                                                 50% Median       2115                                                               
                                                 25% Q1           2009                                                               
